Presented by: The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

8/7/80 L.L.D.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 683

A RESOLUTION APPROVING LEASES AT THE JUNEAU AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau Assembly has authorized the lease of land or space at the Juneau Municipal Airport by Resolution No. 241, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau 53.20.040 requires that such a resolution be passed within three years of the application for lease or renewal of lease, and

WHEREAS, more than three years has passed since the adoption of Resolution No. 241, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable that the City and Borough Manager be authorized to execute leases for land or space at the Juneau Municipal Airport according to the terms set forth in Resolution No. 241,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. The Manager is hereby authorized to execute leases for land or space at the Juneau Municipal Airport according to the provisions of Resolution No. 241, which is hereby incorporated as if fully set forth.
- 2. This resolution shall be effective from the date of its adoption for a period of three years.

Adopted this 7th day of August , 1980.

Attest:

Res. 683